
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 TO “AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES (the "First 
Amendment”) is made and entered into as of September 16, 2024 by and between the CITY OF 
IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and Dell Marketing L.P., a Texas limited partnership 
(“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Contract Services” entered 
into between City and Contractor as of August 26, 2024, City of Irvine contract number 21581 
(the “Agreement”). 

1. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to increase the not-to-exceed contract value by $606.00 from
$79,083.00 to $79,689.00 in accordance with EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.

2. Except as set forth in this first Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

21581A

1

Docusign Envelope ID: EC3C7EF1-D3E5-4EB7-A10B-982D87117841



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to the Agreement 
to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth above.  

CITY OF IRVINE Dell Marketing L.P. 

By: directorsign3 By: cpsign5 
      Michael Kent       Byron Burchcpname5 
Its: Chief of Police Its: PM Consultantcptitle5 

 By: 
      Dahle Bulosan 
Its: Director of Administrative Services 

Attest: psign4 
      cpname4 

By: clerksign3 cptitle4 
      Carl Petersen 
Its: City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

By: attorneysign3 
  Jeffrey Melching 

2

Docusign Envelope ID: EC3C7EF1-D3E5-4EB7-A10B-982D87117841



Your Quote is ready.
Your personalized Quote is now available for purchase.

Complete your order through our secure online checkout before your Quote expires.

Order Now

Quote No. 3000180776343.1
Total $79,689.00
Customer # 2633707
Quoted On Aug. 29, 2024
Expires by Sep. 28, 2024

Contract Name Dell NASPO Computer
Equipment PA - California

Contract Code C000001115143
Customer Agreement # 23026 / 7-23-70-55-01

Sales Rep Nick Lauck
Phone 1(800) 4563355, 6180442
Email Nicholas_Lauck@Dell.com
Billing To ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

CITY OF IRVINE 
PO BOX 19575 
IRVINE, CA 92623-9575

Message from your Sales Rep

Please use the Order button to securely place the order with your preferred payment method online. You may contact
your Dell sales team if you have any questions. Thank you for shopping with Dell. 

Regards,
Nick Lauck

Shipping Group

Shipping To
YVETTE BARAJAS 
CITY OF IRVINE 
1 CIVIC CTR PLZ 
V2 
IRVINE, CA 92606-5207 
(949) 724-7169

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Product Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Services $36.00 2020 $72,720.00

Dell Services $69.00 101 $6,969.00

Page 1 Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682

EXHIBIT I

3

Docusign Envelope ID: EC3C7EF1-D3E5-4EB7-A10B-982D87117841

https://www.dell.com/quote/purchase/ordernow/en-us/validatequote?context=kQ4OumQYKJ7na9rxipx5zOKLpivqj7kmtkYxlRmW1SmtMql4KCUBmNTqNSb/USmb956bkXiJXeG8JS/MZ8sO6nwxNB5PNQOoG60CH31XOVQhOTx1bVVJ9CMGKf8wGyvU&contextversion=2&ref=cce_em_qto
mailto:Nicholas_Lauck@Dell.com


Subtotal:
Shipping:

Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:

Estimated Tax:

Total:

$79,689.00
$0.00

$79,689.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,689.00

Page 2 Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
4

Docusign Envelope ID: EC3C7EF1-D3E5-4EB7-A10B-982D87117841

https://www.dell.com/en-us/dt/forms/contact-us/innovate-with-services.htm?tfcid=58618774&cid=316360&lid=5993986&dgc=em


Shipping Group Details

Shipping To
YVETTE BARAJAS 
CITY OF IRVINE 
1 CIVIC CTR PLZ 
V2 
IRVINE, CA 92606-5207 
(949) 724-7169

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Services
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Sep. 06, 2024
Contract # C000001115143
Customer Agreement # 23026 / 7-23-70-55-01

$36.00 2020 $72,720.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Services 850-0074 - 2020 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Services
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Sep. 06, 2024
Contract # C000001115143
Customer Agreement # 23026 / 7-23-70-55-01

$69.00 101 $6,969.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Services 850-0093 - 101 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Estimated Tax:

Total:

$79,689.00
$0.00
$0.00

$79,689.00

Page 3 Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
5

Docusign Envelope ID: EC3C7EF1-D3E5-4EB7-A10B-982D87117841


		2024-09-24T12:30:01-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




